

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 3981 of 2018**

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road  
Transport Corporation, Division Ahmednagar ...**APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

Gangubai Goraksha Wandhekar and others ...**RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 3984 of 2018**

*Mr D.D. Deshmukh, Advocate, holding for Mr Bhausaheb S.  
Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant, in both appeals.  
Mr U.U. Wagh, Advocate for respondent in First Appeal (Stamp)  
No.3984/2018.*

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> April 2018**

**ORDER :**

Heard learned Counsel for the appellant.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2018.
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. Mr Wagh, learned Counsel, waives service of notice for the respondent in First Appeal (Stamp) No. 3984 of 2018.

**( SUNIL P. DESHMUKH )  
JUDGE.**