

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1722 OF 2018

THE DIV. CONTROLLER, M.S.R.T.C, DIV. AHMEDNAGAR
VERSUS
AJINATH MANOHAR MOHITE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshmukh Bhausahab S
Advocate for Respondent No.1-Sole : Mr. U.U. Wagh

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1723 OF 2018

THE DIV. CONTROLLER, M.S.R.T.C, DIV. AHMEDNAGAR
VERSUS
GANGUBAI GORAKSHA WANDHEKAR AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshmukh Bhausahab S
Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 3: Mr. U.U. Wagh

....

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATED : 02nd AUGUST, 2018

PER COURT:-

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellant and respondents, following order is passed:-

ORDER

- (A) **Admit.**
- (B) Learned counsel for the respondent/s -original claimants waives service.
- (C) Call for Record and Proceedings.
- (D) Printing of paper book is dispensed with.
- (E) Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(F) The appellant is directed to prepare private paper book and submit the same within six months.

(G) Liberty to apply for fixing the date for final hearing after submission of private paper book.

(V.L. ACHLIYA)
JUDGE

SPR