



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1723 OF 2018

THE DIV. CONTROLLER, M.S.R.T.C, DIV. AHMEDNAGAR
VERSUS
GANGUBAI GORAKSHA WANDHEKAR AND ORS

Mr. Atul Pawar, Advocate h/f Mr. B. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the
appellant

Mr. U. U. Wagh, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Since the LR's of deceased respondent No.3 are already on record, respondent No.3 be deleted from the title clause. Amendment to be carried out before the next date of hearing.
2. By consent of learned counsels for both sides, stand over to 5th February, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp